

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21530/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2024
in TCA No. 192/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras at Madurai]

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAMCO CEMENTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 13-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.dwarakanath, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar B, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)