

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21530/2025

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAMCO CEMENTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 41626/2025 (XII-A)

Date : 07-10-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AORMr. Samarth Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Deepak Agrawal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 21530/2025Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

List again on 07.11.2025.

Diary No(s). 41626/2025Fresh adjourned matter and has been tagged with SLP (C)
No.21530 of 2025 vide Hon'ble Court's order dated
08.09.2025.