

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21530/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2024 in TCA No. 192/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAMCO CEMENTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

Diary No(s). 41626/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 211343/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 54711/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 278287/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 02-02-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S Dwarakanath, A.S.G.
Mr. Madhav Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar B, Adv.
Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniket Deepak Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Deepesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Chaudhari, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Sumit Lalchandani, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Post for final disposal on 17.03.2026.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**